Tumwater Police Guild
2024 Salary Schedule
4.6% COLA

Police Officer
Academy

FTO

Probation

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6

Year 7 and above

Police Sergeants
Step 1
Step 2
Step 3
Step 4 and above

Police Lieutenants
Step 1

Step 2

Step 3 and above

2024
$6,503
$6,828
$7,167
$7,532
$7,907
$8,307
$8,728
$9,161
$9,389

$10,140
$10,421
$10,703
$10,983

$11,643
$11,974
$12,303



