## **Tumwater Police Guild**

2024 Salary Schedule 4.6% COLA

Police Officer	2024
Academy	\$6,503
FTO	\$6,828
Probation	\$7,167
Year 2	\$7,532
Year 3	\$7,907
Year 4	\$8,307
Year 5	\$8,728
Year 6	\$9,161
Year 7 and above	\$9,389
Police Sergeants	
Step 1	\$10,140
Step 2	\$10,421
Step 3	\$10,703
Step 4 and above	\$10,983
<b>Police Lieutenants</b>	
Step 1	\$11,643
Step 2	\$11,974
Step 3 and above	\$12,303